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Decision 93238 JUN 1 ~ 1981 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CCtMSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of tbe Application ~ 
of Mt. LASSEN MO'IOR. 'l'RANSIT. INC. 
for an order authorizing. to 
increase passenger fares. 

) 

OPINION --------.....,-
General Request 

Application 60310 
(Filed March 2, 1981) 

Mt. Lassen Motor Transit, Inc., a California Corporation, 
is a passenger stage corporation (PSC-6S0) operating between Red 
Bluff and Susanville and fntermediate points. 

By Application (A.) 60310, applicant seeks authority to 
increase its passenger fares by 30: across the board to offset 

the increases in operating costs. 

Discussion 
Applicant has been providing service since 194& pursuant 

to Decision (D.) 38902 in A.27249.. Its present fares were 
established by D.8454S, dated June 17, 1975. 

Applicant alleges that the requested fare increase is 
necessary to offset the increases :to. operating costs. As shown in 
the application, applicant's operations for the year ending 
Karch 31, 1980 have been at the break-even point, with annual 
gross revenues and operating expenses of $32,000 and $51.800, 
respectively. Based on the information contained in applicant's 
annual report to the Commission for the year ending Deeember 31, 
1980, the following table sbows a surmna1:y of the transportation 
staff's esttm&ted results of operations under both the present 
and proposed fares for the year ending December 31~ 1981: 
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Rate Yea~ Ending December 31, 1981 
gresent Fa~es Proposed Fares 

Revenues 
Expenses 
Operating Income (Loss) Before 

Income Taxes 
Operating Ratio Before 

Income Taxes 

$64~500 
65,400 

(900) 

101.44 
(Red Figure) 

$67,000 
65,400 

1,600 

97.61. 

As indicated by the above table, applicant's operations 
in tbe rate year ending December 31, 1981, under it~ present fares 
will be at a loss of $900 with an operAting ratio of 101.41. before 
income taxes. The proposed fares will result in an annual gross 
revenue of $67,000, an annual gross revenue increase of $2,500, 
with an operating ratio of 97.61 before income taxes. 

Notice of the filin& of tbis.application was listed on 
the Commission's Daily calendar. Additionally, the Commission 
staff notified affected Public transit district operators of the 
receipt of this application pursuant to California Public Utilities 
Code Sections 730.3 and 730.5. No protests have been received, 
and a public hearing is no t necessary. 
Findings of Fact 

1. Applicant seeks authority to inCTe4se its passenger 
fares by 304 across the board. 

2. Applicant's present fares were authorized by D.84548, 
dated June 17, 1975. 

3. Applicant t s operation in the test year ending December 
31, 1981 will be .at a loss under its present fares. 

4. Tbe requested fare increase will result in an additional 
annual gross revenue of $2,500, with an operating ratio. of 97.61. 
before taxes. 

5. The requested fares are necessary to offset the inCTeases 
in operating. costs, and to eusure applicant's continued· operations • 
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6. Tbe fare increase requested in A.603l0 is justified . 
. 7.. No protests have been received ccocerning this applica­

tion. and a public hearing is not neces~. 
8. Since applicant t S operations under the present fares 

are at a loss? the effective date of this order should be the date 
of signature. 
Conclusion of Law 

The fare increase~ requested in A.60310. is just and 
reasonable and should be granted. 

ORDER ------
IT. IS ORDERED that: 

1. Mt. Lassen Motor Transit, Inc. is hereby authorized to 
establish the increased fares as proposed in A.60310, filed Karch 
2. 1981. Tariff publications authorized to- be made as a result 
of this order may be made effective not earlier than five days 
after the effective date of this order on not less than five days' 
notice to the Commission and to the public. 

2.. 'Ibis authority shall expire unless exercised within 90 

days after the effective date of this order. 
3. In addition to the required posting. and filing of tariffs.. 

Mt. Lassen Motor Transit, Inc. shall give notice to the public by 
posting in its operatingvebicles a printed explanation of its 
fares. Such notice shall be posted not less than. five days before 
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the effective date of the fare changes and shall remain posted for 
a period of not less than 30 days. 

This order is effective today. 
Dated IllN 16198t , at San Francisc:o~ California. 
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